

**BOISE CITY PUBLIC WORKS**

PRJ NAME: Residential Street Light Installation  
 PRJ # CLP-182

F/B #: 20-177

SPEC PAYMENT REF.	BID ITEMS	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	Firm: Anderson & Wood Const.		Firm: Quality Electric	
				Ext.	Ext.	Ext.	Ext.
SC 6.08.B	ACHD Permits & Licenses - No Charge	1	L.S.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1001.4.1.A.1	Sediment Control	1	L.S.	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
1102.4.1.A.1	Install 25 foot Residential Street Light	27	Ea.	\$4,835.00	\$130,545.00	\$8,546.00	\$230,742.00
1102.4.1.A.1	Install 25 foot Roadway Street Light	1	Ea.	\$5,175.00	\$5,175.00	\$8,448.69	\$8,448.69
1102.4.1.A.1	Install 30 foot Roadway Street Light	1	Ea.	\$5,565.00	\$5,565.00	\$8,846.18	\$8,846.18
1102.4.1.A.1	Install 30 foot Davit Street Light	1	EA	\$6,130.00	\$6,130.00	\$10,519.42	\$10,519.42
1102.4.1.D.1	Install Wire / Conductor Type THWN or THWN-2 No. 6 AWG Copper - Red or White	2,726	L.F.	\$1.04	\$2,835.04	\$1.63	\$4,443.38
1102.4.1.D.1	Install Wire / Conductor Type THWN or THWN-2 No. 6 AWG Copper - Green	2,726	L.F.	\$1.04	\$2,835.04	\$1.63	\$4,443.38
1102.4.1.D.1	Install Wire / Conductor Type THWN or THWN-2 No. 6 AWG Copper - Black	2,726	L.F.	\$1.04	\$2,835.04	\$1.63	\$4,443.38
1102.4.1.D.1	Install 1" PVC conduit and fittings	2,726	L.F.	\$1.66	\$4,525.16	\$0.48	\$1,308.48
1102.4.1.F.1	Junction Box Plastic - Carson 910-10-4BE, or equal	43	Ea.	\$64.14	\$2,758.02	\$26.05	\$1,120.15
1102.4.1.F.1	Junction Box S-4OT - Idaho Precast, or equal	1	Ea.	\$394.00	\$394.00	\$484.00	\$484.00
1102.4.1.G.1	Install Service Pedestal (service cabinet supplied by city)	2	Ea.	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
307.4.1.F.1	Type "P" Asphalt Surface Restoration (as measured from lip of gutters)	2,658	L.F.	\$12.00	\$31,896.00	\$3.70	\$9,834.60
706.4.1.E.1	Concrete Sidewalk	30	SY	\$142.00	\$4,260.00	\$210.00	\$6,300.00
706.4.1.A.1	Concrete Curb and Gutter	70	L.F.	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00
307.4.1.A.1	Surface Restoration - Landscaping	50	L.F.	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$28.50	\$1,425.00
1103.4.1.A.1	Construction Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,368.00	\$12,368.00
2010.4.1.A.1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
2010.4.1.B.1	Sanitary Facilities	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$280.00	\$280.00
USE TAX	Use Tax of 6% for the 2 City provided Service Pedestals valued at \$1,000 X 6%. ( 2 X \$1,000) X 6%	2	Ea.	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$60.00	\$120.00
Total Bid - All Items Combined				* \$225,613.30		\$323,376.66	